
MAHA RANSCO 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISsION COMPANY LTD 
Governnment of Maharashtra (Undertaking) 

(CIN No. U40109MH2005SGCI53646) 
E.H.V. Civil Construction cum Maint. Division, Solapur 

Near Medical College, Opp. District Court, Solapur-413006 
6(0217)-23 19624 

E-mail: ee6710@mahatransco. in 
Ref No. EEC/EHV/CCCM/Dn./SUR/T/ NO - 0 1 7 4Date: - 11 MAR 2025 

CORRIGENDUM 

Sub: Corrigendum for the work of Hiring of vehicle with fuel for EHV CCCM Division 
and Sub-Divisions under jurisdiction of EHV CCCM Division, Solapur. 

Ref: - 1) E- Enquiry- EEC/EHV/CCCM/Dn/SUR/T/163, Dt-07.03.2025 
2) E- Enquiry- EEC/EHV/CCCM/Dn/SUR/T/164, D-07.03.2025 
3) E- Enquiry- EEC/EHV/CCCM/Dn/SUR/T/165, Dt-07.03.2025 

This is to inform all bidder that, Point No. 10 under "Terms & Conditions" mentioned in 
the enquiry under ref (1 ) to (3) shall be read as follows: 

"Clause No. 10 - The alternative velhicle of similar condition shall have to be provided as 
a replacement on the same terms and conditions of this order in case the ordered vehicle 
is off the road due to failure/repairs either for short period or long period. " 

Copy to: 

Other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

03.25 

Copy S.w.rs.to :- 1) The Superintending Engineer (C), EHV CCCM Circle, Pune. 

Executive Ergineer (Civil) 
EHV CC�M Division, 
MSETCL, Solapur. 

D\A TECHNICAL\I 2 3 Sutb-Da\DivisionlVehicle Dn\2025-26\Corigendum for vehicle E-Enquiry.doc 

1) Addl. Executive Engineer (C), EHV CCCM Division, Solapur. 
2) Addl. Executive Engineer (C), EHV CCCM Sub-Division-I, Solapur 
3) Addl. Executive Engineer (C), EHV CCCM Sub-Division-Pandharpur. 
4) The Dy. Manager (F&A), EHV, CCCM Division, Solapur. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

